Illinois law.
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Section 732.815  Free Product or Groundwater Removal and Disposal

Payment for costs associated with the removal and disposal of free product or groundwater must not exceed the amounts set forth in this Section.  Such costs must include, but are not limited to, those associated with the removal, transportation, and disposal of free product or groundwater, and the design, construction, installation, operation, maintenance, and closure of free product or groundwater removal systems.

a)	Payment for costs associated with each round of free product or groundwater removal via hand bailing or a vacuum truck must not exceed a total of $0.68 per gallon or $200, whichever is greater.

b)	Payment for costs associated with the removal of free product or groundwater via a method other than hand bailing or vacuum truck must be determined on a time and materials basis and must not exceed the amounts set forth in Section 732.850 of this Part.  Such costs must include, but are not limited to, those associated with the design, construction, installation, operation, maintenance, and closure of free product and groundwater removal systems.

(Source:  Added at 30 Ill. Reg. 4928, effective March 1, 2006)
